

October 24, 2024

**The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited**
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
BSE Scrip code – 532541
Equity ISIN INE591G01017
Non-Convertible Bond ISIN INE591G08012

**The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
The National Stock Exchange of India
Limited**
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Symbol– COFORGE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper publication– Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published the “Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024” in the following newspapers:

- a) Business Standard (Hindi)
- b) Business Standard (English)

Copy of newspaper clippings are attached.

Kindly take this on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Coforge Limited

**Barkha Sharma
Company Secretary**

Encl as above:

RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED							
(CIN No. L25209MH1989PLC051993)							
REGD. OFFICE : 54-D, Kandivali Industrial Estate, CharKop, Kandivali (West) MUMBAI 400067							
Website: www.resonancesl.com TEL: 022 6857 2827, GST No-27AAACA9590Q1ZW, Email: info@resonancesl.com							
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.24 Un-Audited	30.06.24 Un-Audited	30.09.23 Un-Audited	30.09.24 Un-Audited	30.09.23 Un-Audited	31.03.24 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,806.45	1,730.22	1,014.19	3,536.67	2,360.31	5,530.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	209.23	175.23	72.19	384.46	203.25	396.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	221.11	86.01	72.19	307.12	203.25	396.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	180.52	58.80	46.31	239.32	133.79	296.84
5	Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit & loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	178.89	58.92	45.09	237.81	132.64	295.71
6	Equity Share Capital	1,154.40	1,154.40	1,154.40	1,154.40	1,154.40	1,154.40
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	4,228.57
8	Earning per Shares (of Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (basic & Diluted)	1.55	0.51	0.39	2.06	1.14	2.56

Notes :

- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules' 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 23rd October, 2024.
- In accordance with Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments", the company has only one reportable primary business segment i.e. "Chemical Manufacturing". However, the company has secondary geographical segment which is disclosed in the financial statement as per Ind AS-108. Information about secondary geographical segments as per financial statements

(Rs. In Lakhs)		
Particulars	April to September 24	April to September 23
- India	1,617.11	1,218.05
- Outside India	1,919.56	1,142.26
Total	3,536.67	2,360.31

The segment asset and segment capital expenditure attributable to the segment "Outside India" is less than 10% of the respective total assets and total capital expenditure and therefore not disclosed separately.

- During the quarter ended 30 June, 2024 the management identified some assets which were old and obsolete and therefore they were discarded, the written down value of those assets was Rs. 89.22 lakhs which was shown in exceptional items. Further, during the current quarter the Company has identified revaluation reserve on the above old and obsolete assets and accordingly the same has been knocked off with the above written off resulting in reversal amounting to Rs. 11.88 lakhs.
- The figures for the previous financial period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

**By the order of the Board
For RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED
Mr. Charchit Jain
Whole Time Director
DIN: 09344495**

Place: Mumbai
Date: 23.10.2024

Coforge Coforge Limited

CIN: L72100DL1992PLC048753
Regd Office: 8, Balaji Estate, Third Floor, Guru Ravi Das Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019.
Ph: 91 (11) 41029297
Email: investors@coforge.com Website: https://www.coforge.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. In Million)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	3 Months ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024
1.	Total income from operations	13,258	12,192	25,353	30,707	22,762	54,715
2.	Net profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	2,628	972	3,778	3,219	2,407	5,266
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,628	972	3,778	3,219	2,407	5,266
4.	Net profit for the period after tax	2,295	767	3,107	2,420	1,879	3,813
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period	1,940	865	2,784	2,561	1,879	3,933
6.	Paid up equity share capital	667	615	667	667	615	667
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	31,406	25,891	31,406	55,290	32,269	55,290
8.	Securities Premium Account	23,885	1,391	23,885	23,885	1,391	23,885
9.	Net worth	55,958	27,897	55,958	79,842	34,275	79,842
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	2,071	5,941	2,071	7,184	9,425	7,184
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio*	0.04	0.21	0.04	0.09	0.27	0.09
13.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary and exceptional items) of face value of Rs.10/- each (not annualized):						
1.	Basic	34.41	12.54	47.67	30.32	29.59	51.46
2.	Diluted	34.20	12.28	47.35	30.14	28.98	51.11
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	28.54	6.79	0.49	20.88	14.11	1.99
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio*	28.54	6.79	10.02	20.88	14.11	16.93

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity <http://www.coforge.com>
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on October 22, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 22, 2024
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and Amended Rules, 2016.
- The Board of Directors of the Company through circular resolution on October 4, 2024 has declared an interim dividend of Rs.19 per equity share.
- Formulae used in computation of Ratios

Debt-equity ratio (times) [Total borrowings (current & non-current)/ Total equity]
Debt service coverage ratio (times) [Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation/(interest expense on short term and long term borrowings+ principal repayment of long term borrowings and short term borrowing during the period)] - Not annualised
Interest service coverage ratio (times) [Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation/Interest expense on current & non-current borrowings during the period] - Not annualised - After exceptional item

**By order of the Board
For Coforge Limited
Sd/-
Sudhir Singh
CEO & Executive Director
DIN: 07080613**

Date : October 22, 2024
Place : Princeton, New Jersey

BRIGADE PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U70200KA2007PTC042824
Regd. Office: 29th Floor, World Trade Center, Brigade Gateway Campus
26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bengaluru 560 055. Ph: +91-80-4137 9200
Email: investors@brigadegroup.com Website: www.brigadecosmopolis.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2024

Statement of financial results (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Corresponding Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Previous year ended March 31, 2024
		[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Audited]
1	Total Income from Operations	7,068	7,449	28,273
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(182)	(1,308)	(4,824)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(182)	(1,308)	(4,824)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(205)	(2,541)	(5,096)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(205)	(2,541)	(5,096)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value per share - ₹10)	3,827	3,827	3,827
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	(30,881)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(12,365)	(10,909)	(11,814)
10	Paid-up debt capital / Outstanding debt	32,617	49,715	44,141
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	2,109	2,109	2,109
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(10.84)	(13.33)	(12.50)
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	a) Basic			
	Class A equity shares	-	-	-
	Class B equity shares	(0.52)	(6.52)	(13.08)
	Class C equity shares	(0.55)	(6.79)	(13.62)
	b) Diluted (refer Note 5 below)			
	Class A equity shares	-	-	-
	Class B equity shares	(0.52)	(6.52)	(13.08)
	Class C equity shares	(0.55)	(6.79)	(13.62)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve (CRR)	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve (DRR)	1,319	1,319	1,319
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	0.28	0.47	0.35
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	0.95	0.63	0.67

Notes to the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the BSE Limited and on the Company's website www.brigadecosmopolis.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website www.brigadecosmopolis.com
- Brigade Properties Private Limited ("the Company" or "BPPL") had issued 490 A Series Unsecured Non-Convertible Debentures ("NCD") of Rs.10,00,000 each on March 20, 2015, which were listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") on March 30, 2015. As the above mentioned investment is unsecured, the disclosure of asset coverage is not required.
- The financial results of Brigade Properties Private Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 22, 2024, and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- During the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, the Company incurred losses and has a net current liability position as of that date. The Company has substantially sold all its residential units and is leasing out commercial spaces in Tech Zones B and C. Additionally, some retail and commercial spaces in Zone A are available to be leased and subsequently sold, which will contribute to increased revenue. The Company has an unavailing Lease Rental Discounting (LRD) limit from bank, secured against rental income from leasing out spaces in Zones B and C to meet its current liabilities as they fall due. Furthermore, the Company can also obtain continued financial support from its investors to continue to run its business operations. Based on the projected cashflows including the factors mentioned above, the Company expects that the carrying value of its assets including investment property, inventories including Transfer of Development Rights (TDR), deferred tax assets and receivables as at the period end as fully recoverable.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Brigade Properties Private Limited
Director**

Place: Bengaluru, India
Date: October 22, 2024

INFRADEBT

INDIA INFRADEBT LIMITED

CIN: U65923MH2012PLC237365

Registered Office: The Capital, "B" Wing, 1101A, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400 051
Tel: +91 22 68196900 Fax: +91 22 68196910 E-mail: info@infradebt.in

Financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024

(₹ in million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30,		Year ended March 31,
		2024 (Reviewed)	2023 (Reviewed)	2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6,171.81	5,096.30	19,971.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,165.27	977.91	4,075.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,165.27	977.91	4,075.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,165.27	977.91	4,075.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,165.02	977.78	4,072.83
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	8,678.71	8,678.71	8,678.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	24,450.83	20,198.07	22,386.07
8	Securities Premium Account	3,717.03	3,717.03	3,717.03
9	Net worth	33,129.54	28,876.78	31,064.78
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	2,19,857.77	1,81,564.76	1,94,248.13
11	Debt Equity Ratio	6.64	6.29	6.25
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-Basic and Diluted:	1.34*	1.13*	4.70

* Not annualised

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on www.bseindia.com and www.infradebt.in.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its Meeting held on October 23, 2024.
- The joint statutory auditors, G. D. Apte & Co., Chartered Accountants & V C Shah & Co, Chartered Accountants of the Company have carried out limited review of the aforesaid results.
- As per Section 10(47) of Income Tax Act, 1961, income of the Company does not form part of total taxable income and hence is exempt from income tax.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
- Previous year/period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period figures.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
India Infradebt Limited
SD/-
Suvek Nambiar
Managing Director & CEO**

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 23, 2024